

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI
Present : Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., PGDI & CL
District Munsif, Tiruttani

Dated this Wednesday, 30th day of October 2024.

IA No.2/2024 in O.S.No.104/2015

1. D. V. Ugendera Simman
2. C. Rani
3. P. Nagarathnamma
4. R. Kumaravelu
5. Jayalakshmi
6. V. Ugandhar
7. K. Parvathy
8. K. Lokesh
9. K. Vignesh

...Petitioners/Plaintiffs

/ Vs/

1. Shanmugam (Died)
2. Karpagam
3. The Executive Officer, 3rd Grade Municipality office ...Respondents/Defendants
4. Ramprabu
5. Dakshinamoorthy ...Respondents/Proposed Defendants

This Petition is coming on 30.10.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of M/s. K.V. Ravi, A. Sekar Babu, Counsels for Petitioners/Plaintiffs, M/s. K.T. Sankar Subramanian, D. Santhanam, Counsel for R1, Mr. K. Lavakumar, Counsel for R2, R3 set exparte, Mr. J. Ravikumar, Counsel for R4, R5. Upon perusing the entire case records and having stood over for consideration till this day this court delivered the following:

ORDER

This Petition filed to set aside the abatement.

Advocate Mr.J. Ravikumar filed vakalath for R4, R5. Counsel for R2, R4, R5 endorsed as no counter. Considering the fact and circumstances this petition allowed. No cost.

Hand written by me in notes paper, copied and typed by the typist, on 30.10.2024

Sd/- R. D. Gurulakshmi
30.10.2024
District Munsif,
Tiruttani.