

3. The Executive Officer, 3rd grade Municipality office, , M.P.S. Salai, Tiruttani
4. Ram Prabu, aged about 33 years, S/o. Late Shanmugam, Residing at No.24, Pandian Street, Segundhar Nagar, Near By-Pass Raod, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
5. Dakshinamoorthy, aged about 30 yeras, S/o. Shanmugam, Residing at No.24, Pandian Street, Segundhar Nagar, Near By-Pass Raod, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District. ... Respondents/ Defendants

This Petition filed U/S 151 CPC seeking permission to reopen Plaintiff side evidence for further chief examination of PW3.

This Petition is presented before this court on 12.02.2026.

A court fee of Rs.20/- affixed on the Petition.

This Petition is coming on 16.03.2026 for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr. K.V. Ravi, Mr. A. Sekar Babu, Counsels for Petitioners/Plaintiffs, R1 died. Mr. K. Lavakumar, Counsel for R2, R4, R5. R3 set exparte in main suit. Upon perusing the entire case records and having stood over for consideration till this day this court delivered the following:

DECREETAL ORDER

1. That the Petition be and the same is hereby allowed.
2. That both the parties do bear their own cost.

Schedule of costs.

Both sides cost memo not filed.

Given under my hand and seal of this court on this the 16th day of March 2026

District Munsif
Tiruttani.

DECREETAL ORDER

IA No.8/2026

in

O.S.No.104/2015

DD:16.03.2026

DMC/TRT